 RFP 16-0049 Addendum #1                                                             1
     REQUEST FOR BID
  ADDENDUM #1
#16-0049
AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION
May 18, 2016
Clarification-Summary of Project
A Smart Board with integrated projector will be removed from the present location and reinstalled at the new office

4 • • 7 8
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
SYM DESCRIPTION LAMP MOUNTING TYPE CODE
A NEW 2' X 4' RECESSED ltNSED TROFFl'R TO MATCH EXISTING - - RECESS! CEILING
B NEW 2' X 2' RECESSED ltNSED TROFFER TO MATCH EXISTING - - RECESS! CEILING
E EXISTING RECESSED LIGHT FOC11JRE TO REMAIN - - RECESS! CEILING
R EXISTING 2' X 4' RECESSED ltNSED TROFFER TO BE RELOCATED - - RECESS! CEILING
~I EXISTING EXIT UGHT (WITH BATTERY BACK-UP) ltD INCWDED CEllINGIVARIES
~2 NEW EXIT LIGHT (WITH BATTERY BACK-UP) ltD INCLUDED CEllINGIVARIES
cg, EXISTING EMERGENCY UGHT (WITH BATTERY BACK-UP) HALOGEN INCWDED 7'-(:," A,F,f.
~ NEW EMERGENCY LIGHT (WITH BATTERY BACK-UP) HALOGEN INCLUDED 7'-G" A.F.f.
NOTES,
I. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIREPROOFING AROUND ANY RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE INSTAUlfD IN A FIRE
RATED CEIUNG PER U.L. REQUIREMENTS. ElfCTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHAll COORJDINATE.
2. EXIT AND EMo/ LIGHTS TO BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT AS NOTED. UN-SW1TCHED
I
I
I I
~~-----------~---------------~-----~
RE-LAYOUT EXISTING FIRE ALARIM!
"--tt---jr-----t---jr---tj--t---jr-----t-j--jr-------.::i====::1F+f'--n1t1 BACKGROUND PAGING THIS AREA I FOR NEW CONSTRJUCTION.
f-I-tll-I-Ilj-I-II-I-III-I-II-I-I:::;jll~ RELOCATE (9) 3 LAMP FIXTURES TO
~~~~' LL_O_B_BY_A_REA ______________ ~
--------0
--------0
--------0
I I I I
I I I I
I I I I
I I I I
cb cb cb cb
LEVEL 2 - NEW CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LIGHTING
SCAlt, I/B' - I '-0'
4 • 8 7 8
•
NOTES
-
-
-
-
2
2
2
2
•
10
UD LIGHTING NOTES:
I. EXISTING UGHTING IN THIS AREA SHAll REMAIN AS IS. UNltSS
OTHERW1SE NOTED.
2. CONNECT TO THE EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT IN Tl1E AREA AND
CONTROL W1Tl1 THE EXISTING UGHTING.
3. CONNECT TO THE EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT IN Tl1E AREA AND
CONTROL FROM SWITCH AS SHOWN.
4. FURINISH AND INSTAll A NEW TYPE 'A' FIXTURE IN THE EXISTING
CORJRJDOR LAY-IN CEIUNG. CONNECT TO Tl1E EXISTING LIGHTING
CIRCUIT IN THE AREA AND CONTROL W1TH EXISTING LIGHTING.
10
•